

## SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 57 Wednesday

24<sup>th</sup> June,

2009

## **EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE**

[192]

PORTS ACT (CAP. 161)

APPOINTMENT OF THE CHAIRMAN OF SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 7(1) of the Act, I appoint-

#### (a) HONOURABLE PATRICK VAHOE,

to be the Chairman of Solomon Islands Ports Authority for a term of 2 years with effect from the date of this notice.

2. The appointment of MR. MANESSAH MAELANGA as Chairman and member is revoked with effect from the date of this Notice.

DATE AT Honiara this 22nd day of June 2009

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU

Minister of Infrastructure Development

[193]

# PORTS ACT (CAP. 161)

### APPOINTMENT OF THE CHAIRMAN OF SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY

IN exercise of powers conferred upon me by section 7 of the Act, I

(a) re-appoint MR. MAMU PAZA; and (b) appoint MR EDMUND GAGAHE, as new members

DATE AT Honiara this 22nd day of June 2009

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU

Minister of Infrastructure Development

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.